## No. A-50013/112/2021-DM Government of India Ministry of Information & Broadcasting Digital Media Division

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi Dated: 01 February, 2022

To,

Shri Chetan R. Satta National President, Media9 Digital Media Federation 301, Radha Krishna Dham CHS, Plot No 48, Sector-30, Owe Kharghar, Navi Mumbai 410210, Maharashtra Email: media9tvnews@gmail.com, mdmfsrb@gmail.com

## Subject: Registration of Media9 Digital Media Federation as self-regulatory body under Information Technology (Intermediary Guidelines and Digital Media Ethics Code) Rules, 2021- regarding

Sir,

The undersigned has directed to refer to your communication dated 9<sup>th</sup> January, 2022 on the above mentioned subject, and to take on record the revised composition of the self-regulatory body as under, in partial modification of this Ministry's letter of even number dated 03.01.2022:-

- i. Shri Ashok J. Jha, Media expert and Editor-in-Chief, Lok News- Chairperson.
- ii. Shri Kamdeo T. Khandekar, Retired Former Chief Law Officer, Mumbai Port Trust-Member (Legal Adviser)
- iii. Shri Irshad R. Shaikh, Advocate High Court and S.E.O Govt. of Maharashtra-Member
- iv. Shri Chetan R. Satta, National President Media9 Digital Media Federation-Member

2. Any change in the composition of the body and/or the membership of the publishers shall be informed to the Ministry as soon as such change takes place.

Yours faithfully,

(Amarendra Singh) Deputy Secretary to the Government of India Tel: 23381592